
OVERVIEW AUDITS 2019 
SUPPLY CHAIN FRUIT, VEGETABLES, POTATOES (STATUS 08.01.2020)

Regular and Spot audits
Additional 

random sample audits
Additional 

audits of special purpose

Number No approval Number No approval Number No approval

Total 11,587 301 (2.6%) 195 5 (2.6%) 11 2 (18.2%)

Coordinator 113 2 (1.8%) - - - -

Production
Fruit and Vegetables
Potatoes
Fruit, Vegetables and Potatoes

275
143
116
16

9 (3.3%)
6 (4.2%)
3 (2.6%)

-

39
25
10
4

-
-
-
-

1
1
-
-

-
-
-
-

Production QS-GAP
Fruit and Vegetables
Potatoes
Fruit, Vegetables and Potatoes

7,619
4,207
2,415

997

125 (1.6%)
54 (1.3%)

49 (2%)
22 (2.2%)

55
36
8

11

1 (1.8%)
-
-
1

3
1
-
2

1 (33.3%)
-
-

1 (50%)

Wholesale 928a 19 (2%) 43b 1 (2.3%) 4c 1 (25%)

Preparation/processing 55 5 (9.1%) - - - -

Foodretail 2,597 141 (5.4%) 58 3 (5.2%) 3 -

a Of which 95 audits combined meat and FVP wholesale (central warehouse) and 85 audits logistics 

b Of which 4 audits combined meat and FVP wholesale (central warehouse) 

c Of which 1 audit combination meat and FVP wholesale (central warehouse)


