## OVERVIEW AUDITS 2019 SUPPLY CHAIN FRUIT, VEGETABLES, POTATOES (STATUS 08.01.2020)

	Regular and Spot audits		Additional random sample audits		Additional audits of special purpose	
	Number	No approval	Number	No approval	Number	No approval
Total	11,587	301 (2.6%)	195	5 (2.6%)	11	2 (18.2%)
Coordinator	113	2 (1.8%)	_	_	_	_
Production	275	9 (3.3%)	39	_	1	_
Fruit and Vegetables	143	6 (4.2%)	25	_	1	_
Potatoes	116	3 (2.6%)	10	-	-	_
Fruit, Vegetables and Potatoes	16	_	4	_	_	-
<b>Production QS-GAP</b>	7,619	125 (1.6%)	55	1 (1.8%)	3	1 (33.3%)
Fruit and Vegetables	4,207	54 (1.3%)	36	_	1	_
Potatoes	2,415	49 (2%)	8	-	_	-
Fruit, Vegetables and Potatoes	997	22 (2.2%)	11	1	2	1 (50%)
Wholesale	928a	19 (2%)	43 <sup>b</sup>	1 (2.3%)	<b>4</b> <sup>c</sup>	1 (25%)
Preparation/processing	55	5 (9.1%)	_	-	-	-
Foodretail	2,597	141 (5.4%)	58	3 (5.2%)	3	-

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>a</sup> Of which 95 audits combined meat and FVP wholesale (central warehouse) and 85 audits logistics

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>b</sup> Of which 4 audits combined meat and FVP wholesale (central warehouse)

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>c</sup> Of which 1 audit combination meat and FVP wholesale (central warehouse)